HOUSE BILL NO. 158
Introduced: 01/11/83
Referred to Committee on Business & Industry: 01/11/83
Hearing: 1/20/83
Report: 01/21/83, Do Pass, As Amended
2nd Reading: 01/24/83, Do Pass
3rd Reading: 01/26/83, Do Pass
Transmitted to Senate: 1/26/83

secretary of state shall maintain reco~d5 sufficient to
support the fees established under this section.
NEw SECJIQNe Section lG• Codification instructIons.
(1) Section 2 Is Intended to be codified as an Integral part
of Title 30, chapter 13o part 2, and the provisions of Title
30o chapter l3o part 2• apply to section 2.
(ZJ Sections 6 and 7 are intended to be codified as an
integral part of Title 30• chapter 13• part 3o and the
provisions of Title 30o chapter 13o part 3• apply to
sections 6 and 7.
(3) Section 9 Is Intended to be codified as an
Integral part of Tltl~ 35o chapter z, and the provisions of
Title 359 chapter 2 9 apply to section 9.
-End-
-8-
~8th Legislature HB 0158/CIZ
Approved by Committee
on Business and Industry
HOUSE BILL NO. 158
2 INTRODUCED BY BERG~NEt SALES
3 tiY REQUEST OF THE SECRETARY OF SfATE
4
5 A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT TO PRUYID~ THAT THE
6 FFES &~Q __ aliLfLLANfD~s__LH~fi COLLECTED FOR FILING uF
7 DOCIJHENTS kELA TI NG TO ASSUMED BUSINESS NAMES, TRADEMARKS,
g ANU NONPROFIT CORPORATIONS BE ESTABLISHED 6Y THE SECRETARY
9 OF STATE COMMENSURATE WITH COSTS; AMENDING SECTIONS
1~ 30-13-217• 30-13-311, 30-13-313, 30-13-315, AND 35-2-100lt
11 MCA.n
12
13 8F IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTA1iA:
14 Section 1. Section 30-13-217, HCA• is amended to rea~:
15 "30-13-217. Fees ~er--f+~+ng--deettMeft~~--sn~--t~3HTn~
16 ee~~+free~e5 anQ__~QaLge~--~--~-~Qll~~~~d_b¥-~e~~~ai¥-Yf
17 ~t~te• fAe-5ee~e~ary-o+-~~4~e-~ha++-ee++eee-Ter•
1~ tit--ttt+n9-app++ee~+on--~er--reg+~~re~+en--of--e~~H~ed
19 CH~Tn~~~-n~me-e~d-T5~H~"g-eer~+f+ee~~-en~reony-StS~
2C trt--f+~~ftg--ft~~+~ee~io"-for-renewa+-of-regT~tretTGn-of
21 e~5Y•ed-&Y&Tfte~s-~a~e-a"d-~55~i"g-eert+fie~~e-~~ereeny--t~8~
l2 t~t--•+++A~---e~eft6meftt---~e--re~+~tre~+en--ef--e~~Hmed
23 6H~•"e~5-"ame-a"d-i5~~~~~-ee~t+~+eete-thereeft?-s±et
24 t~t--f+t+ng--epp++ee~+on--fer--re~ervet+en--ef--e~~~med
25 bH~+ne~~-neme-end-T~~~r"g-eert+fTee~e-thereeny-$+St-oftd
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
l7
1e
19
20
21
22
2'
24
25
HB 0156/02
t5t--f+~+H~--eny--e~~er--+ftst~~•e~~-ftot-preY~ded-fo~-~ft
~~•5-5e~~~efty-55• Ib~~~~~aL¥-21-~~~~g__~~l-~QaLg~~nd